
 
Federal Program Compliance Division Program Contacts 

Department of Grant Compliance and Administration 
 

Division Phone Number:  512-463-9499 
Division Email Addresses: 

ESSAsupport@TEA.Texas.gov     |    PNPOmbudsman@TEA.Texas.gov    |     Migrant.ed@TEA.Texas.gov 
 

Jaime Huerta, Division Director | Email: jaime.huerta@TEA.Texas.gov | Phone: (512) 463-9310 
Didi Garcia, Assistant Division Director | Email:  didi.garcia@TEA.Texas.gov | Phone: (512) 463-9147 

 

Programs Program Contacts, Roles/Responsibilities, and Contact Information 

Title I, Part A – Improving Basic Programs Vivian Smyrl, Program Director | Email: vivian.smyrl@TEA.Texas.gov | Phone: (512) 936-6216 

Title I, Part C – Education of Migratory 
Children 

Idalia Ibanez, Program Director | Email: idalia.ibanez@TEA.Texas.gov | Phone: (512) 463-6911 

Nez Paniagua-Jimenez, Program Coordinator | Email: nez.paniagua-jimenez@TEA.Texas.gov | Phone: (512) 936-2235 

Title I, Part D – Prevention and 
Intervention for Delinquent, Neglected, 
and At-Risk Youth 

Gerardo Ramirez, Program Director | Email: gerardo.ramirez@TEA.Texas.gov | Phone: (512) 463-9390 

Title II, Part A – Supporting Effective 
Instruction 

Gerardo Ramirez, Program Director | Email: gerardo.ramirez@TEA.Texas.gov   | Phone: (512) 463-9390 

Title IV, Part A – Student Support and 
Academic Enrichment 

LaNetra Guess, Program Director | Email: lanetra.guess@TEA.Texas.gov | Phone: (512) 463-6939 

Title V, Part A – Funding Transferability Idalia Ibanez, Program Director | Email: idalia.ibanez@TEA.Texas.gov | Phone: (512) 463-6911 

Title V, Part B – Rural Education 
Achievement Program (REAP):  Rural and 
Low-Income Schools (RLIS) and Small Rural 
School Achievement (SRSA) 

Nez Paniagua-Jimenez, Program Director | Email: nez.paniagua-jimenez@TEA.Texas.gov | Phone: (512) 936-2235 

Title VIII – ESSA Unsafe School Choice 
Option 
Persistently Dangerous Schools 

Idalia Ibanez, Program Director | Email: idalia.ibanez@TEA.Texas.gov   | Phone: (512) 463-6911 

ESSA Private Nonprofit School Equitable 
Services (PNP) 

LaNetra Guess, PNP Ombudsman | Email: lanetra.guess@TEA.Texas.gov | Phone: (512) 463-6939 

Ed-Flex 
Supplement, Not Supplant (SNS) 

Vivian Smyrl, Program Director| Email: vivian.smyrl@TEA.Texas.gov | Phone: (512) 936-6216 
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